rates will affect the Company’s net income or the value of financial instruments. These risks are generally outside
the control of the Company. The objectives of the Company are to mitigate market risk exposure within acceptable
limits, while maximizing returns. The Company has no significant exposure to market risk.

(iv) Interest rate sensitivity
The Company has no significant exposure at February 28, 2013 and February 29, 2012 to interest rate risk through
its financial instruments.

(v) Foreign Exchange Risk
The Company is exposed to foreign currency fluctuations as the Company’s fully owned subsidiary operates in
MXN pesos. The translation effects of changes in exchange rates in the Consolidated Statement of Financial
Position were net translation loss of $9,845 on February 28, 2013 (February 29, 2012 loss of $1,125) and are
recorded within Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income in Shareholders’ Equity.

Vendome Resources Corp.

Page | 27

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
(In Canadian dollars)

14. Financial Instruments Risk Management - continued

Foreign Exchange Rate Sensitivity analysis can be presented as follows:

28‐Feb‐13  29‐Feb‐12

Average foreign exchange rate  $0.08 $0.08

Net translation loss recognized in:
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income in
Shareholders’ Equity   $9,845

$1,125

Sensitivity Analysis

Mar 31, 2013 Mar 31, 2012

Change in foreign exchange rate + 0.5% - 0.5% + 0.5% - 0.5%

Impact on:
Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income in
Shareholders’ Equity   $492  $(492)   $56   $(56)

Management believes that foreign exchange risk is not significant as at February 28, 2013 and February 29, 2012.

15. Events after the Reporting Period

No significant events took place after the reporting period.